' GLENORCHY
A CITY COUNCIL

DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION

APPLICATION NUMBER:

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

LOCATION:

APPLICANT:

ADVERTISING START DATE:

ADVERTISING EXPIRY DATE:

PLN-25-364

Single Dwelling

18 Saw Mill Court Austins Ferry
Wilson Homes Tasmania Pty Ltd
23/01/2026

10/02/2026

Plans and documentation are available for inspection at Council’s Offices, located at 374 Main
Road, Glenorchy between 8.30 am and 5.00 pm, Monday to Friday (excluding public holidays)
and the plans are available on Glenorchy City Council’s website (www.gcc.tas.gov.au) until

10/02/2026.

During this time, any person may make representations relating to the applications by letter
addressed to the Chief Executive Officer, Glenorchy City Council, PO Box 103, Glenorchy 7010

or by email to gccmail@gcc.tas.gov.au.

Representations must be received by no later than 11.59 pm on 10/02/2026, or for postal
and hand delivered representations, by 5.00 pm on 10/02/2026.

Document Set ID: 3577087
Version: 2, Version Date: 20/01/2026

374 Main Road, Glenorchy

PO Box 103, Glenorchy TAS 7010

(03) 6216 6800 | gccmail@gcc.tas.gov.au
www.gcc.tas.gov.au

ABN 19 753 252 493



Version: 1, Version Date: 28/02/2026

DA AS & NCC COMPLIANCE 3D PERSPECTIVE BUILDING INFORMATION BUSHFIRE REQUIREMENTS - BAL-19
ALL CONSTRUCTION TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022 AND GROUND FLOOR TOP OF WALL HEIGHT(S)] 2595mm THE BUILDER USES MATERIALS THAT COMPLY WITH AS 3959-2018 OR
APPLICABLE AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS AT TIME OF APPROVAL. NOTE: CEILING HEIGHT 45mm LOWER THAN TOP OF WALL HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AS 1530.8.1 IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3959-2018
TASMANIAN PLANNING SCHEME - SLAB IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 2870. REFER TO ENGINEERS DETAILS ROOF PITCH (UNO) 307 (CLAUSE 3.8).
FOR ALL SLAB DETAILS.
- BRICK CONTROL JOINTS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022. ELECTRICITY SUPPLY SINGLE PHASE ROOF:
SHEET INDEX - ALL STEEL FRAMING TO BE DESIGNED TO AS 4100-2020 OR AS/NZS GAS SUPPLY NONE - PROVIDE FOIL FACED BLANKET INSULATION TO ALL COLORBOND
T T COVER SHEET 4600-2018. ROOF MATERIAL SHEET METAL SHEET ROOFING.
- INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022 AND ROOF COLOUR NA - PROVIDE SARKING TO ALL TILED ROOFING INCLUDING PRESSTITE TO
2 | SITEPLAN ALL APPLICABLE AUSTRALIAN STANDARDS. WALL MATERIAL BRICK VENEER VALLEYS.
3 | SOIL & WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN - TERMITE PROTECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3660 AND NCC 2022. CLADDING - PROVIDE BAL-19 RATED DEKTITE TO ALL AIR VENTS ON ROOF.
4 | GROUND FLOOR PLAN - GLAZING IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 1288 AND NCC 2022. SUAB CLASSIFIGATION T8 - PROVIDE BAL-19 RATED ALUMINIUM MESH TO ALL SOFFIT AND EAVE
5 | ELEVATIONS / SECTION - SMOKE ALARMS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3786 AND NCC 2022. VENTS.
& T ELEVATIONS INTERNAL WATERPROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022 1 - PROVIDE BAL-19 RATED ALUMINIUM MESH TO ALL EXHAUST VENTS.
HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 10.2. INSULATION
7__| WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULES - EXTERNAL WATERPROOFING IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3740 AND AS WALLS, POSTS AND BEAMS:
8 | CALCULATIONS 4654, ROOF MIN. 60mm FOIL FACED BLANKET UNDER ROOFING - EXTERNAL TIMBER POSTS WITHIN 400mm OF ADJACENT FINISHED
9 | DETAILS (FACE BRICKWORK) - WET AREA FLOORS TO FALL TO FLOOR WASTES AT MIN. 1:80 AND MAX. CEILING R4.1BATTS (EXCL. GARAGE & ALFRESCO) FLOOR LEVEL TO BE BUSHFIRE-RESISTING TIMBER UNLESS MOUNTED
10 | ROOF DRAINAGE PLAN 1:50 GRADE (IF APPLICABLE). W EXT.WALLS | R2.0 BATTS (EXCL. GARAGE) ON STIRRUPS TO PROVIDE MIN. 75mm CLEARANCE ABOVE ADJACENT
- CONDENSATION MANAGEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022 WALL WRAP TO ENTIRE HOUSE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL.
11| FLOOR COVERINGS HOUSING PROVISIONS PART 10.8. INT-WALLS | R2.0 BATTS ADJACENT TO GARAGE AND AS PER PLAN - PROVIDE SPARK ARRESTORS TO ALL EXTERNAL BRICKWORK.
12| KITCHEN DETAILS - BUILDING SEALING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022. FLOOR AIRCELL FOR B&J
13 | BUTLER'S PANTRY DETAILS - SERVICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022. WINDOWS AND DOORS:
14 | BATHROOM DETAILS - EARTHWORKS IN ACCORDANCE WITH AS 3798-2007. - PROVIDE FLYSCREENS WITH CORROSION RESISTANT MESH TO ALL
- EXTERNAL WALL WRAP (SARKING) IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022 (IF OPERABLE WINDOW SASHES (NO REQUIREMENT TO SCREEN BI-FOLD /
15 | WC DETAILS APPLIGABLE), NCC 2022 LIVABLE HOUSING COMPLIANCE FRENCH SLIDING / STACKER DOORS),
16 | ENSUITE DETAILS - EXHAUST FANS DUCTED TO OUTSIDE AIR (IF APPLICABLE). - PROVIDE BAL-19 RATED ALUMINIUM WINDOWS AND EXTERNAL GLASS
17 | LAUNDRY DETAILS ﬁggggg:gtg 2ﬁglvTV/EF;YL&O:X$%F;TI\£/E\¥;: wC SLIDING / STACKER DOORS.
18| 3D VIEWS : - SPECIFIED ALUMINIUM FRENCH DOORS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AS
19 | GENERALNOTES SITE SPECIFIC CONTROLS 1530.8.1 WITHOUT SCREENS.
20 | WET AREA & ENERGY EFFICIENGY NOTES CONTROL DETAILS GENERAL NOTES: - SPECIFIED ALUMINIUM WINDOWS HAVE BEEN TESTED TO AS 1530.8.1
- THRESHOLD OF ACCESSIBLE SHOWER ENTRY TO BE WITHOUT SCREENS TO FIXED PANELS.
21 | BUILDING ACT BUSHFIRE HAZARD AREAS ACID SULPHATE SOIL NO NOTE TO OWNER MAX. 5MM - PROVIDE ALUMINIUM DOOR JAMBS TO ALL EXTERNAL TIMBER DOORS.
22 | BAL19NOTES BIODIVERSITY NO ¥ - PROVIDE SAFETY SCREENS WITH CORROSION RESISTANT MESH TO
-1 EXTERIOR DOOR NOMINATED AS 870 OR GREATER TO
23 | BAL 12.5- BAL 40 ROOF DETAILS BUILDING ENVELOPE YES THESE PLANS MAY FEATURE WORKS THAT ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE SCOPE OF WORKS WITH THE BUILDER, BUT THEY HAVE BEEN INCLUDED IN ACHIEVE MIN 820MM CLEAR OPENING EXTERNAL TIMBER HUNG DOORS (IF REQUIRED).
BUSHFIRE BAL-19 THESE DRAWINGS TO ASSIST IN THE OVERALL PLANNING AND ASSESSMENT OF THE BUILDING PROJECT. EXAMPLES OF SOME REGULARLY REFER TO APPLICABLE WET AREA PLANS AND INTERIOR - PROVIDE SEAL TO ALL GARAGE PANELIFT /ROLLER DOORS.
TOTAL FLOOR AREAS CLIMATE ZONE (NCC) ZONE 7 - COOL TEMPERATE EXCLUDED WORKS INCLUDE DRIVEWAYS, RETAINING WALLS, SOLAR PANEL SPACING AND SITE DRAINAGE. PLEASE REFER TO YOUR SCOPE OF -
WORKS AND COLOUR SELECTIONS DOCUMENTATION FOR DETAILS OF INCLUDED WORKS. SOME DETAILS ARE INDICATIVE ONLY FOR EXAMPLE ELEVATIONS OR LOCATIONS OF REQUIRED WALL OTHER:
MAIN DWELLING, GROUND FLOOR DESIGN WIND CLASSIFICATION | N3 (EXPOSED) FLOORING, TILING, BRICKWORK AND CLADDING (EXPANSION JOINTS, ORIENTATION AND LAYOUT) AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE. REINFORCEMENT FOR FUTURE GRAB RAIL - PROVIDE COPPER WATER PIPES FROM WATER TANK TO HOUSE.
ALFRESCO o ESTATE/DEVELOPER GUIDELINES | NO INSTALLATION.
FLOOD OVERLAY N
GARAGE w3 | PO = LOCATION MAP GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL
LIVING 180.75
PORCH =24 | | LANDSLIP HAZARD NO 3 % PLANNING SERVICES
: MINIMUM FLOOR LEVEL NO %, %
233.73 m? ; . o
N ATURAL ASSET CODE o % %, APPLICATION No. PLN-25-364
G, .
HIGHLY REACTIVE / NOISE ATTENUATION NO o %, .
SALINE SOIL NO %, O%G N DATE RECEIVED: 3/12/2025
PROBLEMATIC SOIL TYPE. SHIELDING FACTOR PS - PARTIAL SHIELDING A % . Z,
REFER TO HYDRAULICS PLANS STE CLASSIFICATION P R
SPECIFIC AREA PLAN OVERLAY | YES
AND DETAILS PREPARED BY WHITESTONE POINT SPECIFIC AREA PLAN
GANDY AND ROBERTS TERRAIN CATEGORY TC2
TOPOGRAPHIC CLASSIFICATION | T3
WATERWAY & COASTAL OVERLAY | NO 8
WIND REGION A-NORMAL o &
Q\ N
WITHIN 1km CALM SALT WATER | NO o7 AN o“Q
WITHIN 50km BREAKING SURF | 35.06km SAW=MILL=Cou SN\
DURT. \)((\ @ N\ eSS
ZONING GENERAL RESIDENTIAL ae® & o™ O
LOCAL GOVERNMENT AUTHORITY | GLENORCHY 0O o ? ?;-\\Qﬂ\s Q?QQ
WO RF (0
O et 0 o
BUILDING CONTROLS & COMPLIANCE 0,\«\% (\\‘5*?;\0 oM "
o .
CONTROL |REQUIRED | PROPOSED [ QO . P o 3
O %)
SETBACKS ,\oxx‘ao @ﬂ\\é ® Q\Q,\‘\ THE OWNERS ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THESE CONTRACT PLANS MAY NOT REFLECT ALL THE
FRONT MIN. 4,500mm 4,500mm O OOQQ 0‘\({\%’ \(0\) SELECTIONS THAT HAVE BEEN MADE OR CHANGES REQUESTED. THE OWNERS AGREE THAT
SIDE A MIN.1,600mm | 1,500mm s \,&\G RN FOLLOWING THE COLOUR SELECTIONS VARIATION OR UPDATING OF PLANS, THEY WILL BE PROVIDED
SIDEB MIN. 1,500mm__| 1,44Smm X o O A WITH CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR SIGNATURE PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION.
REAR MIN. 1500mm | 7,096mm ‘\0\\\) o) N o 3 O
) Q W\ 2
BULK & SCALE SRS SIGNATURE: DATE:
SITE AREA [ 507 @ 19 ’b(\é \0\)‘
SITE COVERAGE | MAX_50% 261% ee(\Q eq‘,{\\(‘ e N
LANDSCAPE @ Y ,\\0\%‘? )l oottt sl
NO APPLICABLE CONTROLS BX Y N N %0\\?' @5\ e N
EARTHWORKS QT QW (7O SUBJECT TO NCC 2022
W =)
CUT DEPTH [MAX.2,000mm | 433mm ,\(\\\‘5 “‘\6\“ \G'& (1 MAY 2023)
ACCESS & AMENITY ) ,8\80 (\%Q\o O\QG WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING
PARKING SPACES [ MIN. 2 SPACES [ 2 SPACES 6{\{\\0 Q\'b © \_ CONDENSATION MANAGEMENT )
6\4\%\0 &S > 7 N
c_,\§0 ~({\0‘ PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
\
SIGNATURE: DATE:
SIGNATURE: DATE
3 | PRELIMINARY PLAN SET - INITIAL ISSUE AL | 20251124 | LTR -
No. | AMENDMENT SHEET DATE |DRAWN|CHECK | o
PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
©2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT \___ AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED
IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.
SPECIFICATION: REVISION DRAWN CLIENT: HOUSE DESIGN: HOUSE CODE: DO NOTSGALE DRAWINGS, UoE
FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. CHECK
DESIGNER 1 |QUOTE SITING PLAN | osjosr2025 | MA JOBELLE CASIBANG & REINWARD NICOLA JAV BALAO GORDON 23 H-WDNGDN20SA AND VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND
LEVELS PRIOR TO THE
COPYRIGHT: 2 |CONSOLIDATED PROPOSAL - CP1 JIl | 18/11/2025 |ADDRESS: FACADE DESIGN: FACADE CODE: COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. ALL
DISCREPANCIES TO BE REPORTED
© 2025 3 |PRELIM PLANS - INITIAL ISSUE LTR | 24112025 |18 SAW MILL CT, AUSTINS FERRY TAS 7011 NELSON F-WDNGDN20NLSNA 70 THE DRAFTING OFFICE.
H E LOT/SECTION/CT: COUNCIL: SHEET TITLE: SHEET No.. |SCALES: 7 1 4 4 8
d 73/-1179338 GLENORCHY COVER SHEET 1/23 5
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REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR j
AL soone mrormaron neaarone: |[RETAINING WALL DETAILS BAL-19 BUSHFIRE REQUIREMENTS
- SUSTAINABILITY REQUIREMENTS DESCRIPTION HEIGHT | SURFACE SEE SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR DETAILS
- SITE CLASSIFICATION
- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION (mm) | AREA (m’) CLENORCHY CITY COUNGIL
APPROX. CUT/FILL 600 0-29 L PLANNING SERVICES
. 600 123
EH 18.(1)§m3 25;;: 200 082 APPLICATION No. PLN-25-364
DIFFERENCE 10‘12mz 2 20 040 ' / FIRE PLUG
.1Zm .
273w DATE RECEIVED: 3/12/2025
23 TONNES OF EXPORT FILL = STOP VALVE
LOT SIZE: 507m? I AR
HOUSE (COVERED AREA)+ 233.73m? :; ),90 )'éd’
SITE COVERAGE: 46.1% 100 UPVC PIPE CONNECTED | 3
2 " 100 UPVC PIPE CONNECTED TO COUNCIL STORMWATER. 3 - TELSTRAPIT
DRY STACK WALLS <1m HIGH: ' TO COUNCIL STORMWATER. 2 |NGL26533 2 TRAFFICABLE 150
ISLAND BLOCK & PAVING FREESTONE w / e CUT 0433 ) mm
ECO RETAINING WALL INSTALLATION TO w = MAX. 600mm DRY-STACK RETAINING WALL o GRATED DRAIN
m
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATION AND = S (MIN. 300 OFFSET FROM BOUNDARY) 1) CONNECTED TO
DETAILS S ‘ [ = u ELECTRICITY TURRET COUNCIL STORMWATER
<< —
m L >
I / NGL 24.723 o",’/ = NGL 24.884| [NGL 25.421| [NGL 25479 NeL2s710] | S:’ NGL 26.618
2 CUT 0053 - CUT0.156 | | CUT0.007 | | CUT0.065 33.02m cuUtooss | | <F = FDL 26 526
‘lf'l FBW‘1 .‘430 E?J:’J | FBW 1.372 | | FBW 0.686 FBW 0.686 187°30'20" | FBWO0429 ~ m DIFF 92mm
\\\ / | U I =
1.5m SETBACK LINE \ ’ COMBINED P.O.S AREA A N N S
\ W DASHED IN RED: 73.92m? i
7 096 o B 1[_ TTTINIT] (TO 8.4.3 REQUIREMENTS) [FFL .17 _rr( 2684
PIPELINE & SERVICES EASEMENT 'A' . e —— <
DRAINAGE EASEMENT ‘A’ \ I i FBW WATER METER BOX AND SURROUNDS TO BE HOUSED IN
NGL 24471 y ! :; ﬁ \ o~ APROPRIETARY OR IN-SITU BOX WITH TRAFFICABLE LID
CUT 0.085 \ [} o R 2 N ‘ol o TO ASINZS3996 BY BUILDER
I \ 1 I N [ AN (=
FBW 1.714 \ i ! N\ N L OT 7 3 =} MIN. 450x450 GRATED PVC PIT CONNECTED
5 ' Ll \ < =X TO COUNCIL STORMWATER w
8 pye) \ : I \ N (Sl >
X O \ H FBW N \ 2 - 3
38 \ l Pogl VL \ 507m RIS STOP VALVE E
=3 Vo ! SR N NGL 26.440 I
\ /| , \ |1 26.5% NGL 26.491
CAPPED EXISTING SEWER RISER . < , \ DIFF 86 CUT 0.391 g
AND RELOCATE 1.0. BY BUILDER VN E 1z , \ GROUND mm —
\ \ r
PROPOSED NEW STORMWATER / \ @ £ . |:| PADRL FLOOR FFL AN = APPROX. Cor. DRIVEWAY
\ NGL 24.175 N N , |
CONNECTION TO COUNCIL SERVICE. ! i T o 108 26.100, [] o BY BUILDER
V. 2311 I ﬁ% \ FBIW 2030 \ 26.630 - 33m? TOTAL O
[ 7 \ 33m2 TO BDY
1.5m SETBACK LINE / ) | v = -‘_ NGL 26.321 ( ) O
EV N I I N S S CUT 0.221 cC
PROPOSED NEW 100UPVC SEWER CONNECTION \ A\
TO TASWATER SERVICE BY TASWATER, BY BUILDER. H N\ J \ A
1.V.22.41 '_ l ! ' ) ‘\\'5 onnINA" ! v 1 q
SWeam || = | > 34.62m  7°30'20 )
Lid: 24.13 S
Invert: 23.11 0 NGL 25.993
Sewer Con ~ CUT 0.065
Lid: 24.06 FBW 0.172
Invert: 22.41
CAPPED EXISTING SW RISER
AND RELOCATE 1.0. BY BUILDER
3 4 \
B, SUBJECT TO NCC 2022
0
) By 2 (1 MAY 2023)
% INVERT RL 26.750
GARAGE FFL 26.560 2 ~— WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING
\_ CONDENSATION MANAGEMENT y
= 7 N
=) PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
) 2.000 . 4.419 . 2432 0.450 ) X
k % » 66% » Y P SIGNATURE: DATE:
| 9.301 .
" -2.0% e R E LR LD LR LR R R EE LR
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD DRIVEWAY PROFILE SIGNATURE: DATE
"~ PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED _
©2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT \_ AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED
IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.
SPECIFICATION: REVISION DRAWN _ |CLIENT: HOUSE DESIGN: HOUSE CODE: DO NOT SCALE DRAWNGS, USE
FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY. CHECK
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LEVELS PRIOR TO THE
COPYRIGHT: 2 |CONSOLIDATED PROPOSAL - CP1 JIl | 18/11/2025 |ADDRESS: FACADE DESIGN: FACADE CODE: COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. ALL
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ALL VEGETATION OUTSIDE THE BUILDING
ZONE WILL BE MAINTAINED.

OWNER TO STABILISE THE SITE ON
COMPLETION OF THE BUILD WITH TURF
LAWNS, GRASS SEEDS, NATIVE GROUND
COVERS AND/ OR MULCH SPREAD TO A
DEPTH OF 75-100mm

.2
20,22,

THE FOLLOWING IS A STANDARD
APPROACH. SEDIMENT AND EROSION
CONTROL MEASURES WILL BE REVIEWED
PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK AND
INSTALLED BASED ON THE OUTCOME OF
THAT REVIEW.

2 GLENORCHY CITY COUNCIL
PLANNING SERVICES

APPLICATION No. PLN-25-364
DATE RECEIVED: 3/12/2025

EXTENT OF CLEARANCE

NOTES: 33.02m OR DISTURBANCE
1. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL 187°30'20"
STRUCTURES TO BE INSPECTED EACH —— =T e

WORKING DAY AND MAINTAINED IN GOOD
WORKING ORDER. \ I S S W ===
2. ALL GROUND COVER VEGETATION 1 Iq ENTRY/ EXIT PAD BUND

OUTSIDE THE IMMEDIATE BUILDING AREA | | f=——STABILISED ENTRY AND EXIT POINT

TO BE PRESERVED DURING THE BUILDING | WATER METER BOX AND SURROUNDS TO BE HOUSED IN
PHASE. A PROPRIETARY OR IN-SITU BOX WITH TRAFFICABLE LID
3. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONROL TO AS/INZS3996 BY BUILDER

MEASURES TO BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF MAJOR
EARTHWORKS.

4. STOCKPILES OF CLAYEY MATERIAL TO
BE COVERED WITH AN IMPERVIOUS SHEET.
5. ROOF WATER DOWNPIPES TO BE
CONNECTED TO THE PERMAMENT
UNDERGROUND STORMWATER DRAINAGE
SYSTEM AS SOON AS PRACTICAL AFTER
THE ROOF IS LAID.

X

wgl

SAND

TOCKPILEASTOCKPIL

74

L STORAGE AREA
TOP SOIL

0€..12

APPROX. CONC. DRIVEWAY
BY BUILDER

33m2 TOTAL
6. DIVERSION DRAINS ARE TO BE i (33m2 TO BDY)
CONNECTED TO A LEAGAL DISCHARGE | \ _ _ AN Zlowsh
POINT (COUNCIL STORMWATERSYSTEM, | || “orTRestRPE N\ e - - — - - - - J1-_-—_— -\ _—_—_—_ - - - __ EL‘:‘ 2g8
WATERCOURSE OR ROAD DRAIN). =1 °
7. SEDIMENT RETENTION TRAPS
INSTALLED AROUND THE INLETS TO THE
STORMWATER SYSTEM TO PREVENT -
SEDIMENT & OTHER DEBRIS BLOCKING SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE
THE DRAINS. [

BIN
BLOWABLE
RUBBISH

14N0D TTIAMVS

— g —
J T 34.62m  7°30°20" >

SUBJECT TO NCC 2022 )

(1 MAY 2023)
WATERPROOFING & PLUMBING
\_ CONDENSATION MANAGEMENT y

50 x 25 x 1000
STAKE OR
STARPICKET &

N

M, afmggm SANDBAGS OVERLAP
CONSTRUCTION SITE ~SNGTH 151, ' ) ONTO KERB
EXISTING

ROADWAY

MEMBRANE TO BE BIDIM U24
OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT

150

7 N\

“ BURY APPROXIMATELY 150mm NS GAP BETWEEN SANDBAGS THREE LAYERS OF PLAN ACCEPTANCE BY OWNER
FABRIC NN ACTS AS SPILLWAY SANDBAGS WITH : :

OF MEMBRANE AND TEMPORARILY A ENDS OVERLAPPED SIGNATURE: DATE:

BACKFILL TO RESTORE PRIOR 50-70mm

NATURAL SURFACE NATURAL SURFACE LEVEL GRAVEL

DOWNHILL OF MEMBRANE RUNOFEFROMPAD e oo

NOT TO BE DISTURBED DIRECTED TO SEDIMENTATION TRAP SANDBAG KERB INLET SIGNATURE: DATE:

SILT FENCING DETAIL TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EXIT SEDIMENTATION TRAP |

PLEASE NOTE THAT VARIATIONS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED
© 2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT \____AFTER THIS PLAN ACCEPTANCE HAS BEEN SIGNED

IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.
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Version: 1, Version Date: 28/02/2026

PROVIDE AND INSTALL SINGLE PHASE REVERSE CYCLE AIR
BAL-19 BUSHFIRE REQUIREMENTS CONDITIONING SYSTEM. NUMBER AND POSITIONING OF
SEE SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR DETAILS 21.700 OUTLETS AND THE FINAL LOCATION OF THE RETURN AIR
£ : £ GRILLE WILL BE DETERMINED ON SITE BY THE AIR
REFER TO SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR | | MAIN DWELLING, GROUND FLOOR ‘ 3,140 , 7,740 ‘ 9,110 ‘ 1,710 ‘ CONDITIONING CONTRACTOR AND IS SUBJECT TO TRUSS
f\LLs?JLsJHrTEB :':IFTC;F;’VEV(\)TJ?RNE’\RAE%\ED'NG- ALFRESCO 1017 # 2404 550 LIVING / DINING 940 )70 BUTLER'S PANTRY 00 # # LAYOUT AND ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION CONSTRAINTS.
- SITE CLASSIFICATION GARAGE 37.38 4 : H H FRAME MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE CLEARANCE FOR
- GENERAL BUILDING INFORMATION LIVING 180.75 240, 10,310 LIVING / DINING / KITCHEN 90,, 5,980 GARAGE 230, | PASSAGE OF FAN COIL UNIT FROM RETURN AIR OPENING TO
PORCH 5.44 T " K FINAL FAN COIL LOCATION.
ALL MECHANICAL VENTILATION TO BE 23373 90,, 3,510 90,, 6,080 HALL 90,,
DISCHARGED TO OUTDOOR AR AS PER : t “ t ANY PART OF THE FASCIA, GUTTERING OR DOWNPIPE THAT
NCC 2022 REQUIREMENTS IS WITHIN 450mm OF ANY BOUNDARY IS TO BE NON-
YT E oIS TIMBER BATTEN SCREEN WITH MAX 30mm COMBUSTIBLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NCC 2022
INSTALLED BEHIND COOKTOP SPACING BETWEEN BATTENS TO PROVIDE 590 ALL EXTERIOR SLABS TO BE GRADED BY CONCRETER TO
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SEE SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR DETAILS
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BAL-19 BUSHFIRE REQUIREMENTS
SEE SHEET 1 (COVER SHEET) FOR DETAILS

NOTE: SITE LEVELS AND SETBACKS SHOWN ARE INDICATIVE ONLY AND SUBJECT TO A FINAL CONTOUR SURVEY AND
REGISTERED REPORTS BEING COMPLETED. 3D IMAGES ARE FOR ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY AND ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

©2025 WILSON HOMES PTY LTD (ABN 96 126 636 897). THIS DRAWING IS AN ORIGINAL ARTISTIC WORK WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT 1968 (CTH). WILSON HOMES PTY LTD IS THE OWNER OF COPYRIGHT IN THIS DRAWING. YOU HEREBY AGREE AND UNDERTAKE THAT YOU WILL NOT

IN ANY WAY REPRODUCE, COPY, MODIFY, USE OR TAKE ADVANTAGE OF THE DRAWING TO BUILD A HOUSE BASED ON THIS PLAN (WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART) WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF WILSON HOMES PTY LTD.
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